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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA 
PUNDIBARI : COOCH BEHAR 

 
 

 
 

 

FINAL MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF 
GENETICS AND PLANT BREEDING 

For Admission to Doctoral Degree Programme 2020-21 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 Candidates domiciled in the State of West Bengal must produce domicile certificate in prescribed 

format (available in the University website) for claiming admission in seats reserved for state domicile 

candidates. 

 Eighty percent (80%) seats are reserved for state domiciled candidates. 

 In case of availability of seats after counselling of SC candidates, the same will be filled-up 
from candidates of ST category and vice versa. 

 In case of availability of seats after counselling of OBC-B candidates, the same will be filled-
up from candidates of OBC-A category and vice versa. 

 SC/ST/OBC candidates of outside the state of West Bengal will be treated as General 
category candidates. 

 The decision of admission committee shall be final and binding on candidates. 

 The date of online counseling and admission will be notified later. 

 Any document found false/ fake at any time of admission process or after admission is liable 

for cancellation of admission of the candidate.  

      Admission and Other Fees payable:  

                                         For Research Scholar- 15,800.00 (Without Hostel) 

                                      For In-Service – 33,950.00  (Not entitled for Hostel) 

                                      For Project Fellow – 22,800.00 (Without Hostel)                                                         

Faculty of agriculture 

Department of GENETICS AND PLANT BREEDING 

Category of Admission: Open (for State-Domicile and Non-Domicile) * 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD910031 VISHNUPRIYA SRINIVASAN GEN Puducherry 97.200 

2.  PHD905090 DEEPAYAN ROY SC West Bengal 94.255 

3.  PHD445946 PAVITHRA S SEKAR GEN Puducherry 94.051 

4.  
PHD160227 SREEPARNA CHOWDHURY GEN 

Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands 93.919 

5.  PHD965184 DUDEKULA PEDDA SWAMY GEN Andhra Pradesh 93.280 

6.  PHD495352 CHETHRI RAMESH GEN Telangana 90.752 

7.  PHD890284 TWINKLE KUMARI BHAGAT GEN West Bengal 90.069 

8.  PHD933646 ACHYUTA BASAK OBC-B West Bengal 88.588 

9.  PHD908408 RAJANI SHANDILYA GEN Bihar 88.421 

10.  PHD589108 SAIKAT PAL GEN West Bengal 88.202 

11.  PHD355419 KUMARI SUVIDHA GEN Bihar 86.494 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

12.  
PHD727098 

PONAGANTI SHIVA 
KISHORE GEN Telangana 86.205 

13.  PHD123087 CAMELLIA DAS GEN West Bengal 85.973 

14.  PHD614543 EASHAN MUKHERJEE GEN West Bengal 85.380 

15.  PHD701290 PRITAM ROY GEN West Bengal 83.064 

16.  PHD597215 SOURAV MAN SC West Bengal 82.677 

17.  PHD169228 PRAPAKARAN M SC Tamil Nadu 82.353 

18.  PHD564795 DEBJANI MANDAL SC West Bengal 80.578 

19.  PHD911358 SANTANU NANDI OBC-B West Bengal 80.217 

20.  PHD768407 MOUSUMI MURMU ST West Bengal 80.129 

21.  
PHD182443 

KASIREEDY SIVA 
SANKARREDDY GEN Andhra Pradesh 79.409 

22.  PHD794594 PATTAN FAROOQ KHAN GEN Andhra Pradesh 77.811 

23.  PHD819447 MAHATAB ALI OBC-A West Bengal 76.390 

24.  PHD559132 NARU RAJASEKHAR REDDY GEN Andhra Pradesh 72.850 

25.  PHD741950 INDRAJEET YADAV GEN Uttar Pradesh 67.744 

*In case of non availability of domiciled unreserved candidates same will be filled-up from candidates 

of Open list.  

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-UNRESERVED 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD905090 DEEPAYAN ROY SC West Bengal 94.255 

2.  PHD890284 TWINKLE KUMARI BHAGAT GEN West Bengal 90.069 

3.  PHD933646 ACHYUTA BASAK OBC-B West Bengal 88.588 

4.  PHD589108 SAIKAT PAL GEN West Bengal 88.202 

5.  PHD123087 CAMELLIA DAS GEN West Bengal 85.973 

6.  PHD614543 EASHAN MUKHERJEE GEN West Bengal 85.380 

7.  PHD701290 PRITAM ROY GEN West Bengal 83.064 

8.  PHD597215 SOURAV MAN SC West Bengal 82.677 

9.  PHD564795 DEBJANI MANDAL SC West Bengal 80.578 

10.  PHD911358 SANTANU NANDI OBC-B West Bengal 80.217 

11.  PHD768407 MOUSUMI MURMU ST West Bengal 80.129 

12.  PHD819447 MAHATAB ALI OBC-A West Bengal 76.390 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD905090 DEEPAYAN ROY SC West Bengal 94.255 

2.  PHD597215 SOURAV MAN SC West Bengal 82.677 

3.  PHD564795 DEBJANI MANDAL SC West Bengal 80.578 

4.  PHD768407 MOUSUMI MURMU ST West Bengal 80.129 

Category of Admission: STATE DOMICILE-OTHER BACKWARD CLASS-A (OBC-A) 

Seat Available: 1 (ONE) 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 
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Sl No. Appln. ID NAME CATEGORY DOMICILE Merit Score 

1.  PHD819447 MAHATAB ALI OBC-A West Bengal 76.390 

2.  PHD933646 ACHYUTA BASAK OBC-B West Bengal 88.588 

3.  PHD911358 SANTANU NANDI OBC-B West Bengal 80.217 

 

LIST OF CANDIDATES UNDER PROJECT FELLOW DOMICILE 

The numbers of seats under different disciplines for Project Fellow are given below- 

Sl. No. Department Seats 

1  Genetics and Plant Breeding 01 

 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME DOMICILE 
Merit 
Score 

Department 

1.  PHD389868 PRAJJWAL PRADHAN West Bengal 81.535 Genetics and Plant Breeding 

 

LIST OF CANDIDATES UNDER In-Service Research Scholar 

 The numbers of seats under different disciplines for In-Service Research Scholar are given below- 

1. Ph.D. (Agriculture) -  

Faculty of Agriculture: 

Sl.No. Department / Discipline  Seats 

1  Genetics and Plant Breeding Total Seat – 01 (Unreserved - 01) 

 

Sl No. Appln. ID NAME DOMICILE Merit Score 
Department 
 

1.  PHD272111 LOPAMUDRA BHOI Odisha 85.484 GPB 

2.  PHD897027 BANDAN THAPA West Bengal 83.850 GPB 

3.  PHD501766 JAI PRAKASH PRASAD Bihar 79.820 GPB 

4.  PHD273082 SUMAN KALYANI Bihar 75.861 GPB 

 
 


